## COST OF CUTTING FELLING LOGGING AND TRANSPORTATION OF THE PROJECT AFFECTED TREES AND FOREST PRODUCE FROM FOREST LAND.

Name of the project:- Diversion of 0.4752 Ha of Forest land for Construction of LILO of 132kV Rangit-Melli Transmission Line at LegshipPool Sub-station under Comprehensive Scheme for Strengthening of Transmission Line under South District of Sikkim

User Agency:- Energy & Power Department, Government of Sikkim.

Estimates prepared in accordance with the enumeration list and notification No. 844/799/FCA/FEWMD dated:- 23.02.2019

Sl. No	Items	Numbers/s@/	
1.	Extraction and transportation of timber from felling site to the forest depot @Rs. 280/-cft or Rs.4838/-cum	Numbers/cft/cum/piles 446 cft.	Amount Rs. 1,24,880/-
2.	Extraction and transportation of firewood from the felling site to the forest depot @ Rs. 680/-pile.	Nil	
3.	Extraction and transportation of bally/poles from felling site to the forest depot @ Rs. 85/-each.	11 nos	Rs. 935/-
4.	Rehabilitation, translocation of the existing medicinal plants and economically important saplings herbs/shrubs and replanting as per direction @ Rs. 1350/- 100 nos.	300 nos (relocate)	Rs. 4,050/-
		Net Amount Payable	1,29,865/-

(Rupees One Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Five) only.

Divisional Forest Officer (T)
South Division, Namchi